

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
38801-38804/2013

BAYNABAI DADARAO KHARDE & ORS ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEV. CORP. & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38805/2013

SLP(C) No. 38806-38811/2013

SLP(C) No. 38812/2013

SLP(C) No. 19560/2014

SLP(C) No. 20493/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Brij Kishor Sah,adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the service report from the Trial Court in respect of the respondent No.1 has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 17.03.2015.

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.01.10

12:03:04 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB