

LISTED ON : 17.04.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.:

ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19560 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

AND
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20493 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

GAJANAN

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEV. CORP. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 38801-38804 of 2013."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three common respondents in the instant matters. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received back from the said respondents so far.

It is further submitted that the said three respondents in the matters above mentioned are common respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 38801-38804 of 2013 in which the service of notice is complete on all the three respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a