

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3813-3816 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos.38801-38804 of 2013)

BAYNABAI DADARAO KHARDE & ORS ETC. . .APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION
DEVLOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS. . .RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3817 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.38805 of 2013)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).3818-3823 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos.38806-38811 of 2013)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).3824 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP(C) Nos.38812 of 2013)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).3825 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.19560 of 2014)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).3827 OF 2015
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.20493 of 2014)

O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Leave granted.

3. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the issues raised in the present appeals are squarely covered by a decision of this Court in the case of "*Shankar Honaji Kakde vs. Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation & Ors.*", Civil Appeal No.11196 of 2013, decided on 13.12.2013.

4. Keeping in view the statement so made by the learned counsel for the appellants, we dispose of these appeals on the same terms, observations, conditions and directions as contained in Civil Appeal No.11196 of 2013.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 17, 2015.

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos.38801-38804/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2010 in FA No. 746/2010, FA No. 662/2010, FA No. 747/2010 and FA No. 946/2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

BAYNABAI DADARAO KHARDE & ORS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEV. CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38805/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38806-38811/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38812/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19560/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20493/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 17/04/2015

These petitions were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)