

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).
38805/2013

NANDU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. MANAGER F.C.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has filed a letter dated 19.3.2015 with the
request of withdrawing the instant Special Leave Petition.
Keeping in view that the impugned SLP has yet not been
registered, the request thereof is accepted.

The unregistered SLP stands withdrawn.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.07.28
17:28:45 IST
Reason: